Prizes must be redeemed by February 14th, 2024.

## Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The FM103.1 LOVING LIFE "Win the Ultimate Valentine's Day Date Giveaway" (the "Promotion") is open to residents of Grafton Area who are 18 years or older, except Volunteers of LOVING LIFE and any affiliated companies, as well as their immediate family members.
- 2. To enter, participants must submit a response of 25 words or less explaining why they would like to spoil their valentine. Entries must be submitted through the entry form on lovinglife.fm between February 2nd, 2024, and February 12th, 2024, by 6pm AEDT.
- 3. The entries will be judged by a non-member of LOVING LIFE or any sponsored business, based on creativity, originality, and relevance to the theme.
- 4. The winner will be announced during the National Pancake Day Broadcast on Tuesday, February 13th. The winner will be contacted via the phone number provided during entry and must claim the prize by February 14th. If the winner fails to claim the prize within the given timeframe, another winner will be chosen.
- 5. The prize package includes a \$200 gift basket from Lovin' Flowers South Grafton, dinner for two & refreshments valued at approximately \$200 from Clocktower Hotel, brunch at Vines@193 valued at \$100, a \$100 voucher from Hope Chest, a \$100 voucher from Connor, two movie tickets and Snacks valued at \$65, and a \$200 voucher from Harvey's jewellery Prince Street. The total value of the prize package is approximately \$1000.
- 6. The prize is non-transferable, non-refundable, and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other product or service.
- 7. LOVING LIFE and the sponsored businesses reserve the right to substitute any part of the prize package with another of equal or greater value if necessary, due to unavailability.
- 8. By entering the Promotion, participants agree to allow LOVING LIFE and the sponsored businesses to use their name and entry for promotional purposes without any additional compensation.
- 9. LOVING LIFE and the sponsored businesses are not responsible for any taxes, fees, or other expenses associated with the prize package.
- 10. LOVING LIFE reserves the right to modify or cancel the Promotion if any technical or other issues arise that affect the fairness or integrity of the Promotion.

- 11. By entering the Promotion, participants acknowledge that LOVING LIFE and the sponsored businesses are not liable for any loss, damage, or injury resulting from participation in the Promotion or from the use or misuse of the prize package.
- 12. These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction of Grafton Area.
- 13. The Promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, or administered by, or associated with, any social media platforms.